TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM517489

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Imperial Bank		03/15/2001	Association - Bank State of California:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tune Corporation	
Street Address:	ess: 2107 Massachusetts Avenue	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	/Country: MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	l Code: 02140	
Entity Type:	ity Type: Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2319853	POWERTAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142259753

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-225-9755

docketing@boylefred.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Boyle Fredrickson, S.C. Address Line 1: 840 North Plankinton Avenue Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	376.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew S. McConnell
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew S. McConnell/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Consent And Release of Security Interest#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006610 FRAME: 0090 Mar-15-01 18:01 From-IMPERIAL BANK EAST COAST REGION

T-011 P.02/02 F-781

CONSENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Reference is hereby made to that certain Loan Agreement (the "Loan Agreement") dated November 6, 1998 between Tune Corporation ("Tune") and Imperial Bank ("Bank") pursuant to which (i) the Bank agreed to make loans to Tune, and (ii) Tune promised to pay the Bank the unpaid principal balance of the loans and interest thereon.

Reference is also made to that certain Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated as of November 6, 1998 by and among Tune and the Bank pursuant to which Tune gramed the Bank a security interest in certain of Tune's personal property and fixture assets (collectively, the "Collateral").

Reference is also made to that certain Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement ("Trademark Agreement") dated as of November 6, 1998 by and among Tune and the Bank pursuant to which Tune granted the Bank a security interest in certain of the Pledged Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Agreement).

The Bank hereby acknowledges that all principal and interest due under the Loan Agreement has been paid and the Loan Agreement has been terminated and is no longer in force and effect.

The Bank hereby acknowledges that it has released its security interest in all of the Collateral under the Security Agreement and the Pledged Trademarks under the Trademark Agreement and that both the Security Agreement and the Trademark Agreement have been Agreement and that both the Security Agreement and the Trademark Agreement have been terminated and are no longer in force and effect. The Bank agrees to execute and deliver to the terminated and are no longer in force and effect. The Bank agrees to execute and deliver to the Company any UCC financing statements and any other documents requested by the Company to effectuate the purposes of this Agreement.

EXECUTED as a sealed insument as of this 15th day of March, 2001.

IMPERIAL BANK

Tille: Vice Presiden

TRADEMARK REEL: 006610 FRAME: 0091

RECORDED: 04/04/2019